

CONTACT:

Chris Johnson General Manager Home2 Suites by Hilton 28400 Rancho California Rd Temecula, CA 92590 951-331-3622 Chris.Johnson@Hilton.com

Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula Opens March 28, 2019

Located Near Old Town Temecula New Hotel Welcomes Guests Visiting Wine Country, Temecula Award-Winning Hotel Concept Brings 120 Suites to Temecula, CA

TEMECULA, California - March 28, 2019 - Home2 Suites by Hilton, part of

Hilton's (NYSE: HLT) All Suites portfolio, announced today its newest property, Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula http://home2temecula.home2suitesbyhilton.com Designed for travelers who want to maintain their normal routine, the hotel features 120 suites and a range of value, tech-focused and eco-conscious amenities. Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula complements the growing tourism destination in which Wine Enthusiast magazine recently named Temecula Valley Southern California wine Country as one of the Top 10 wine destinations of 2019.

"We are excited to be joining the local Temecula community as the first Hilton branded hotel in over a decade" said Chris Johnson, General Manager. "The Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula features trendy contemporary, pet friendly suites equipped for any type of stay where you can check in, settle in, keep your routine, and where you are free 2 be you!:"

Owned by Temecula HHG Hotel Development, LP and managed by an affiliate of Huntington Hotel Group, Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula offers all-suite

Commented [UR1]: Choose one subhead that fits property

accommodations with fully-equipped kitchens and modular furniture, providing guests the flexibility to customize their suite to their style and preference. The hotel features complimentary Internet, inviting communal spaces, and trademark Home2 Suites amenities such as Spin2 Cycle, a combined laundry and fitness area, Home2 MKT for grab-and-go items, and the Inspired Table, a complimentary daily breakfast that includes more than 400 potential combinations. Guests can enjoy an outdoor saline pool, fire pit and grill area. Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula is pet-friendly.

Located at 28400 Rancho California Rd, Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula offers guests convenient access to Old Town Temecula, Championship Golf Courses, Wineries, Pechanga Casino and amazing food and entertainment.

Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula participates in Hilton's award-winning customer loyalty program, Hilton Honors. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount, free standard Wi-Fi, as well as digital amenities that are available exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton Honors app, where Honors members can check-in, choose their room, and access their room using a Digital Key. For more information or to make a reservation, visit Home2 Suites by Hilton Temecula <u>http://home2temecula.home2suitesbyhilton.com</u> or call 951-331-3622

Read more about Home2 Suites by Hilton at <u>www.home2suites.com</u> and <u>www.news.home2suites.com</u>.

*Cite and Link to Source from the first paragraph if a stat was added

- ### -

About Home2 Suites by Hilton

<u>Home2 Suites by Hilton</u>, one of the fastest-growing brands in the history of Hilton, is a mid-tier, all-suite, award-winning extended-stay hotel concept designed to offer stylish accommodations with flexible guest room configurations and inspired amenities for the cost-conscious guest. With a commitment to environmentally friendly products and hotel operations, Home2 Suites offers complimentary breakfast selections with hundreds of combinations; innovative and customizable guest room designs; laundry and fitness areas; complimentary WiFi; multiple outdoor spaces; 24-hour business centers; expansive community spaces; and pet-friendly environments. Home2 Suites by Hilton has more than 285 hotels, and more than 430 in the pipeline. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of

Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount that can't be found anywhere else, free standard WiFi, and digital amenities like digital check-in with room selection and Digital Key (select locations), available exclusively through the industry-leading <u>Hilton Honors mobile</u> app. Visit <u>www.home2suites.com</u> or <u>newsroom.hilton.com/home2suites</u> for additional information, or <u>here</u> for franchising opportunities. Connect with Home2 Suites on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.